

12 M A C T 449/24

VANSHIKA PATHAK LRS OF BINA PATHAK Vs. SANDEEP
AND ORS

01.10.2024

Present: Ms. Manisha, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Ayush Saxena, Ld. counsel for insurance
company.

No CCTV Footage has been received from IO. Issue
fresh notice to the IO concerned to provide the CCTV Footage on
NDOH.

A cost of Rs.20,000/- is imposed upon IO for not
filing the CCTV Footage.

Put up for further proceedings on 04.11.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
01.10.2024