

40 M A C T 449/24

VANSHIKA PATHAK LRS OF BINA PATHAK Vs. SANDEEP AND  
ORS

**18.08.2025**

Present: Sh. Amit Ranjan , Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Ayush Saxena, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company  
through VC.

Matter is pending before Ld LC for recording evidence . Ld  
LC is directed to conclude the evidence and file report on NDOH.

List on 27.10.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**18.08.2025**