

32 M A C T 449/24

VANSHIKA PATHAK LRS OF BINA PATHAK Vs. SANDEEP AND  
ORS

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for respondents.

Ms. Rubeena Khan, Ld. LC in person.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording of evidence.

It is submitted by ld. LC that in the order dated 28.01.2025, the remuneration of ld. LC is fixed at Rs.2,500/- per witness where in other cases, it is Rs.3,000/- per witness. Therefore, the order dated 28.01.2025 is corrected that the fee to pay Ld. LC shall be Rs.3,000/- per witness.

Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the evidence of both the parties within four weeks from today and file report on NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 10.02.2025.

(Vikram)  
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
15.12.2025