

44 M A C T 449/24

VANSHIKA PATHAK LRS OF BINA PATHAK Vs. SANDEEP
AND ORS

09.03.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Ranjan, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.

None for respondents.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. However, today the matter was fixed for pre lok adalat hearing because there is no statutory violation found during investigation conducted by IO. Since, none has appeared from the side of insurance, **notice** be issued to Nodal Officer concerned to appear in person on NDOH.

List on 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.03.2026