

56 M A C T 449/24

VANSHIKA PATHAK LRS OF BINA PATHAK Vs. SANDEEP
AND ORS

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Ayush Saxena, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording
evidence. However, at request of R3, as there is likelihood to
settlement, list before lok adalat on 22.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.03.2026